RECEIVE

Form 202A 07/13 JUN 2 0 2014

ID No. 11-21-38

Department of Water Resource DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

| | Name of applicant: Mathew Ward | | | | | | | Phone: 208 821 8388 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------|--|--------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------|---------|------------|
| Mailing address: 151 N Ridge Ave. | | | | | | | | | | | | _ Ci | City: Idaho Falls | | | | | | |
| tate ID | | | | | | 2 | | | Emai | il: mw | ard@ | DTNC. | org | | • | | | | |
| | | iter: He | | | | | | | | | | itary to | | e Rive | er | | | | |
| | | ooint(s) | | | : | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| TWP | RGE | SEC | GOVI | 1 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1/4 | | Cou | inty | | | Se | ource | | | Loca | ıl name | or tag # |
| T14N | LOI | | | NW | SE | | Frer | nont | | | Henr | y's Fo | 's Fork | | | TNC Flat Ranch | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Loca | tion of | place of | nee: | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| . 1.000 | illon or | prace or | use. | N | E | | r | N' | ux/ | | | C | w | | <u> </u> | C | E | | |
| TWP | RGE | SEC | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | sw | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | Totals |
| T14N | R44E | 7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | .22 | | | .22 ac. |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| . Desc. 1 | cribe pro Who ow Who ow f the pro | ate of di laily vol diversic opposed on s the p ns the la opperty is | diverting roperty and to be sowned | at the e irri | rks: _ e requ gated pers | uested por place | point of ce of us | f diverse? The | rsion? ne Nat | The Nature C | and a Natur onse | e Conservancy | um na servar y ngeme | ncy nt allo | e. wing a | | to the | | day-month |
| herel | oy/ackn | | e that | I aşş | ume | all ris | k if th | e dive | ersion | and | ıse o | f the v | vater | under | this a | approv | val in | jures | other wate |
| 1 | | / | /// | Joya | . , | c anu t | mat I a | iii iio | SURI | uig a t | | | | I de v | atti. | | | | |
| Signati | re of ap | nlicant | The state of the s | 1 | | | | | - Marie - Mari | ī | Date | 6-1 | / | 1 | | | | | |
| oignatt | ne or ap | pheant | wytowen war and | | | | | | | | Jate | | | | - | | | | |
| | | 1 | 10 | | | | | | 3 | 1. | 1 . 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Received | l by | 5 | 10 | | | | | Date | e_le | 100 | 114 | | Tim | ie | -1- | -1- | | | |

| ID No. | | | | | |
|--------|-----|-----|--|--|--|
| | | NI. | | | |
| | 11) | NO | | | |

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

| This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that: |
|--|
| A. The application for temporary approval should be denied. |
| B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since |
| 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered. |
| 2. Other water sources are not readily available. |
| 3. The approval is in the public interest. |
| 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. |
| This application is therefore hereby: |
| A. DENIED |
| B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions: |
| 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights. |
| 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. |
| 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of cfs. |
| 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the |
| water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply. |
| 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. |
| 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water. |
| 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow |
| in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. |
| 8. Other: |
| 9. This approval expires on Sept 31. 2014. |
| Signed this 25th day of June ,2014. |
| Lyh Swanh For the Director |





State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N Skyline Dr., Ste A, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718

Phone: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

June 26, 2014

Mathew Ward 151 N Ridge Ave Idaho Falls ID 83402

Applicant:

Enclosed is your approved copy of Temporary Permit TP-21-38. Please take note of the effective dates on line 6 and the conditions on the back.

Sincerely,

Sharla Cox

Water Resource Administrative Assistant

Enclosure